PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Casey Meadows	03/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redi-Rock International, LLC	
Street Address:	05481 US 31 South	
City:	Charlevoix	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49770	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Appl	ication Number:	29357676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (231)439-3940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-255-5900

Email: DOCKETING@MSTFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC
Address Line 1: ONE MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604-1619

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-51519

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oliver E. Todd, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=1-51519Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024086 FRAME: 0420 H \$40.00 2935/6/

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Casey Meadows, of Elsworth, Michigan, have invented a Simulated Natural Stone Face For Wall Block, for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Redi-Rock International, LLC, of 05481 U.S. 31 South, Charlevoix, Michigan 49720, , a corporation of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Casey Meadows, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Redi-Rock International, LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. I hereby irrevocably appoint Redi-Rock International, LLC as my attorney in fact to execute any documents on my behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Carly Meadows	Date 3/15/10
Casely Meadows	
Oliver Fold	
Witness	

RECORDED: 03/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 024086 FRAME: 0421